Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>
E-mail: doidk.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone No.04868-272359
Fax No.04868-252405

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : IDUKKI

No. IDC-2/9/2021-KPSC-DOIDK Place : Kattappana

Date: 23 /03/2022

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:-Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Tamil) (Cat.No.654/2017) in Education Department in Idukki District-Erratum Notification- issuing of -reg:-

Ref: -1) Short List No.02/2022/DOJ dated: 18/01/2022

2) Letter No. DR4-1/29/2019-KPSC- dated: 10/03/2022 of the secretary, PSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the entry of Economically Weaker Section in the Short List for selection to the post of High School Assistant (Tamil) (Cat.No 654/2017) in Education Department in Idukki district published on 18/01/2022 is deleted vide reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited.

The Short List stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission )

Sd/-THANKAM T A DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

**SECTION OFFICER**